44, Section 53 E1/2 as printed in the warrant.
Yes-83%	No-17%	7:31pm

USUAL AND CUSTOMARY FINANCIAL ARTICLES

ARTICLE 4		Senior Tax Work-Off 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of seven thousand seven hundred dollars ($7,700) for the Senior Tax Work-off Program, or act in relation thereto.  

(submitted by the Town Manager) 					(Majority Vote Required)

BOARD OF SELECTMEN: 4-0 RECOMMEND		FINANCE COMMITTEE:  6-0 RECOMMEND

Voted: Passed by Majority the town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $7,700 for the FY2025 Senior Tax Work-off.

[...]

Select Chair Audrey LaBrie announced Boston Cane Recipient Adelard Vaine, the oldest resident in Winchendon.  There was a congratulatory round of applause.

ARTICLE 5		Non Profit Assistance
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500) as a grant to the non-profit, Community Action Committee, Inc., in consideration of the numerous services provided to the Town, or act in relation thereto.  

(submitted by the Town Manager) 					(Majority Vote Required)

BOARD OF SELECTMEN: 4-0 RECOMMEND		FINANCE COMMITTEE:  6-0 RECOMMEND

Voted: Passed by Majority the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500) as a grant to the Community Action Committee, Inc., and to authorize the Board of Selectmen and Town Manager to enter inall agreements and execute any and all documents and instruments as may be necessary for such purposes.
Yes-83%	No-17%	7:34pm

USUAL AND CUSTOMARY GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET ARTICLE